1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

Maximum temperatures (°C)

Annual
mean max

temp

12.5
13.5
13.2
13.3
12.3
12.1
124
13.1
142
143
13.0
13.3
12.6
13.3
140

124

Long-
term
average
annual
max temp
(1981-
2010)
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134
134

134

Anomaly

Minimum temperatures (°C)

Annual
mean min

temp

6.8
6.4
6.7
6.2
5.8
53
5.8
6.5
6.9
7.3
6.3
6.4
59
6.5
6.8

5.8

Long-
term
average
annual
min temp
(1981-
2010)
6.6
6.6
6.6
6.6
6.6
6.6
6.6
6.6
6.6
6.6
6.6
6.6
6.6
6.6
6.6

6.6

Anomaly




1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

140

13.5

14.1

13.5

13.3

13.9

144

13.9

13.9

142

13.8

134

13.6

124

134

134

134

134

134

134

134

134

134

134

134

134

134

134

0.6

0.1

0.7

0.1

0.5

0.5

0.8

0.4

0

0.2

-1

7.0

7.0

7.2

6.9

6.4

7.2

6.7

7.5

7.2

74

7.2

6.9

7.1

59

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

6.6

0.4

0.4

0.6

0.3

0.6

0.1

0.9

0.6

0.8

0.6

0.3

0.5

-0.7

Table 3.3 Annual mean daily maximum and minimum temperature anomalies for

Sheffield, UK, 1981-2010, relative to 1981-2010 norms.

Data source: http://www.metoffice.gov.uk/climate/uk/stationdata/



